RESOLUTION NO. R- 2700

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND A CONTRACT PROVIDING FOR FUNDING BY KING COUNTY TO ASSIST IN UNDERWRITING THE EXPENSE OF THE JOINT CITY OF KIRKLAND/KING COUNTY RECREATION PROGRAM CARRIED ON BY THE CITY OF KIRKLAND WITHIN THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AND WITHIN THAT PORTION OF UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY SURROUNDING THE CITY OF KIRKLAND.

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland, in agreement with King County, has for the past several years, provided a joint recreation program for the City of Kirkland, that portion of unincorporated King County surrounding the City of Kirkland; and

WHEREAS, King County has agreed to increase its contribution towards the cost of said joint recreation program for the calendar year 1980 to an amount not to exceed \$16,000.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to sign on behalf of the City of Kirkland that certain contract for services between the City of Kirkland and King County, wherein King County agrees to contribute an amount not to exceed \$16,000.00 toward the cost of the Kirkland King County Joint Recreation Program, to be conducted within the City of Kirkland and the unincorporated area of King County surrounding the City of Kirkland for the calendar year 1980 (a copy of said contract is attached to the original of this resolution as Exhibit A).

PASSED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the 4th day of February, 1980.

SIGNED IN AUTHENTICATION THEREOF on the 4th day of February , 1980.

MAYOR

Thus

ATTEST:

Director of Administration & Finance

(ex officio City Clerk)

	CONSULTANT: CITY OF KIRKLAND
.*	ADDRESS: Kirkland, WA 98033
	SERVICES PROVIDED: Joint Recreation Program
	AMOUNT: _\$16.000.00
•	FUND SOURCE: <u>Current Expense</u>
	DURATION: 1-1-80 - 12-31-80
	CONTRACT FOR TROUBLE AN APPROPRIESTON AS CONTRACT
	CONTRACT FOR TECHNICAL/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
THI	S AGREEMENT, entered into as of this <u>lst</u> day of <u>January</u> , 198 <u>0</u> ,
by the King	Countyparks
referred to	as the "County", and CITY OF KIRKLAND
hereinafter	referred to as the "Contractor".
	<u>W I T N E S S E T H</u> :
WHE	REAS, the County is undertaking certain activities necessary to
Provide Jo	nt Recreation Program, and,
WHE	REAS, the County desires to engage the Contractor to render certain
technical ad	vice or professional services in connection with such undertakings
of the Count	y,
NOW	, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:
1.	Scope of Services. Joint Recreation Program
2.	Time of Performance. The services of the Contractor are to commence
2.	
2.	Time of Performance. The services of the Contractor are to commence
2.	Time of Performance. The services of the Contractor are to commence on the 198 , 198 and terminate on the 31st day of December , 198. The duration of the contract
2.	Time of Performance. The services of the Contractor are to commence on the 198 , 198 and terminate on the 31st day of December , 198. The duration of the contract
2.	Time of Performance. The services of the Contractor are to commence on the 198_0 and terminate on the 31st day of December , 1980. The duration of the contract may be extended or terminated upon mutual agreement between the parties
	Time of Performance. The services of the Contractor are to commence on the 1st day of January , 1980 , and terminate on the 31st day of December , 1980 . The duration of the contract may be extended or terminated upon mutual agreement between the parties hereto and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the agreement.
	Time of Performance. The services of the Contractor are to commence on the 1st day of January , 1980 and terminate on the 31st day of December , 1980. The duration of the contract may be extended or terminated upon mutual agreement between the parties hereto and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Compensation and Method of Payment.
	Time of Performance. The services of the Contractor are to commence on the 1st day of January , 1980 and terminate on the 31st day of December , 1980. The duration of the contract may be extended or terminated upon mutual agreement between the parties hereto and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Compensation and Method of Payment. a. The County shall reimburse the Contractor for the services as
	Time of Performance. The services of the Contractor are to commence on the 1st day of January , 1980 and terminate on the 31st day of December , 1980. The duration of the contract may be extended or terminated upon mutual agreement between the parties hereto and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Compensation and Method of Payment. a. The County shall reimburse the Contractor for the services as specified in Section 1 in the following manner: Not to exceed

- b. In the event the work can be accomplished in less than the estimated hours, the Contractor shall bill the County for actual hours worked only.
- c. The Contractor shall submit a properly executed invoice and expenditure report upon completion of said scope of services, together with a final report and recommendation.
- 4. <u>Changes</u>. Either party may request changes in scope of services, performing or reporting standards to be performed or provided here-under. Proposed changes which are mutually agreed upon shall be incorporated by written amendments to this agreement, signed by both parties.
- 5. Non-Discrimination. The Contractor certifies that it is an equal opportunity employer and agrees to the conditions of King County Ordinance No. 4528. The Contractor entering into contract or agreement with King County valued at One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) or more shall submit to the County Executive a total personnel inventory employment profile providing minority, female, and handicap employment
- 6. The Contractor agrees to the conditions of King County Ordinance No. 236.

 Studies costing in excess of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500.0) shall require a Consultant Disclosure Form (Exhibit 1).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Contract to be executed the day and year first hereinabove written.

COUNTA	CONTRACTOR
Signature	5/ Allen B. Lacke Signature
Name	Name ,
Title	Title
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:
Donald G. Phelps	King County Prosecuting Attorney